Attorney Docket No.: EWIR-004/00US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Form **PTO-1595** RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: (1) Roni Dolev Tamari; Name and address of receiving party(ies) (2) Larry Herbinaux; (3) Darren New; Name: EWI Holdings, Inc. (4) Miles Paschini; (5) Patrick K. Hazel; and Internal Address: (6) Marshall Rose Additional names of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [x] No Street Address: 10509 Vista Sorrento Parkway 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Suite 410 Change of Name [] Security Agreement Zip: 92121 State: CA City: San Diego [x] Other - Corrected Assignment Execution Date: (1)-(4) and (6) February 22, 2005; Additional names & addresses attached? No [X] Yes [] (5) February 10, 2005 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/007,662 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x]No Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40,00 Name: Cooley Godward LLP Enclosed Internal Address: Patent Group [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Five Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real Deposit account number: 03-3117 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any appropriate fees under 37 Zip: 94306-2155 CFR 3.41 that may be required by this paper, and to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. (PA) 03-3117. This paper is submitted in duplicate. City: Palo Alto State: CA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

> Total number of pages including dover sheet, attachments, and documents: [7] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimite addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Services Division, Commissioner for Patents, Facsimile Number 571-273-0140, at United States Patent and Trademark, Office, Alexandria, VA 22313 on November 30, 2005.

Ruki E. Lonez

455660 v2/SD

700227810

the original document.

Kevin J. Zimmer, Rcg. #36,977

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 017080 FRAME: 0766

November 30, 2005,

Date

Attorney Docket No: EWIR-004/00US

PATENT

(300933-2013)

#### ASSIGNMENT

Roni Dolev Tamari, residing at 8078 Regents Rd., Apt. 101, San Diego, California 92122, Larry Herbinaux, residing at 843A Hampton Ct., Vista, California 92081, Darren New, residing at 5390 Caminito Exquisito, San Diego, California, Miles Paschini, residing at Rancho Santa Fe, California, Patrick K. Hazel, residing at P.O. Box 675342, Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067, and Marshall Rose, residing at Sacramento, California (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled TRANSACTION PROCESSING PLATFORM FOR FACILIATING ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION OF PLURAL PREPAID SERVICES, and which is a:

- (1) [] provisional application
  - (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
  - (b) [] bearing Application No. , and filed on ; or
- (2) [x] non-provisional application
  - (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
  - (b) [x] bearing Application No. 11/007,662, and filed on December 7, 2004.

WHEREAS, EWI Holdings, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 10509 Vista Sorrento Parkway, Suite 410, San Diego, CA 92121 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);

446792 v1/SD 9kqw01!.DOC R4V. 06/14/2802

#### Attorney Docket No. EWIR-004/00US Page 2

- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

446792 v1/SD 9kqw01!.DOC

# Attorney Docket No. EWIR-004/00US Page 3

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: _	2/22	05	Ву:	- Koull Tomb
Date				Roni Dolev Tamari
<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
State of	[ <del>[ a-  </del> h	)		
County	of ~42m2	01eg 0)		
10- 2	2-22-25	before me,	Dur.	P. Lapez, personally
appear	ed Rans	TAm bez, persons	ily known	to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfac	ctory eviden	ce, to be the person(s)	wnose nar e/they exec	to me or proved to me on the basis of me(s) is/are subscribed to the within outed the same in his/her/their authorized to instrument the person(s), or the entity
instrun	uent and acer	hat by his/her/their signatu	re(s) on the	e instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon b	ehalf of which	th the person(s) acted, exec	uted the ma	DILA E. LOFTA
WITN	ESS my han	and official scal.	1	RUA E. 10427119  Commission # 1427119  Notary Public - California  Notary Public - California
		Jan	<b>100</b>	Figures Jun 24, 24
Sign	ure of Notar	Public		Prace Notary Seal Above
.,/		, 0	_	1 No. K
Data	2005-	97-75	Ву: _	Janysto X
Date.				// Larry Merbinaux
<del></del>	of Cal	<u>- t</u>		
L		96		
Coun	ty of SPA	10185 = "	$\mathbf{r}$	<b>~</b> 1
000	2-22-	o 5 before me	, <u>*Lu</u>	vn to me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
appea	ared 2	- Hertinauperso	nally know whose n	vn to me or proven to me on the basis of the within the manner of the within the couted the same in his/her/their authorized the same in his/her/their authoriz
Sausi	EXCLUSY CARGO	/LOO, 10 T 1	v //1	anneal the come in his/her/their authorize
	-:/:\	that hy hig/ner/ineit sigua	инској он ч	TTA TOTAL
upon	behalf of wh	nich the person(s) acted, exe	XUIBU UIO I	RULA E. LOPEZ Commission # 1427119
WEE	NDSS my h	nd and official seal.		Notary Public - California San Diego County
4	1.1	Time		My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2007
S.	ture of Nota	Public		Place Notary Seal Abov
$\Lambda_{2}$	" 1 A			

446792 vI/SD 9kqw011.DOC

### Attorney Docket No. EWIR-004/00US Page 4

State of 2.1 personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of appeared providence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized to apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument of Notary Public Round Flate Florar Seal Above  By:  Miles Paschini  State of State of State Of Seal Above Particles and the state of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon he/shalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon he/shalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon he/shalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon he/shalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon he/shalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies).  Signature of Notary Public Public Public Patrick Public Publi	Date: Feb 22, 2005	By: Hann New
State of	State of State of Ss.  County of State of Ss.  County of State of Ss.  On 2-22 of personal satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) winstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, except with the person of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signa	personally
	State of	Miles Paschini  maily known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity cuted the RULA E. LOPEZ  Commission # 1427119  Notary Public - California & San Diego County  My Comm. Explores Lin 28, 2007

## Attorney Docket No. EWIR-004/00US Page 5

Date: Feb 1	0 2005	Ву:	Patrick K. Hazel
instrument and ack capacity(ies), and upon behalf of whi	before  before  perce, to be the person  nowledged to me that he  that by his/her/their sig  ich the person(s) acted,  and and official seal.	ne/she/they executation in the executed the ins	to me or proved to me on the basis of me(s) is/are subscribed to the within muted the same in his/her/their authorized instrument the person(s), or the entity strument.  RUA E. LOFEZ  Commission # 1427119  Notary Public - Colifornia Son Diago County  My Comm. Explass. Lin 28, 2007
Date:		. Ву: _	Marshall Rose
State of	35.		
satisfactory evid instrument and a capacity(ies), an upon behalf of v	dence, to be the pers	it he/she/they ex	mame(s) is/are subscribed to the within recuted the same in his/her/their authorized the instrument the person(s), or the entity instrument.
	and and official seal.		

#### Attorney Docket No. EWIR-004/00US Page 5

Date:	Ву:
Date.	Patrick K. Hazel
State of	
County of	
· ""	nerconally
On, before	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
satisfactory evidence, to be the pers	on(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within
Linetwood and acknowledged to the IDSI	Lustelling Cyconton me same in morner and and and an and an and an an and an
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their s upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entry (
upon benait of which the person(s) acted	1, executed the finite answer.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
Signature of rectary a done	
	.1
7005 000	By: Model Tily
Date: 2005-02-22	By: Marchall Rose
	TATCH OTHER TANADA
State of Alf Ss. County of An Diego	
SS.	
County of An Incro	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
on 2-32-05 befo	ore me. TULA C. CORPZ, personally
appeared Morehall Rose	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
- Landictoptopt/ Pt//Pence I/O DE IDE DEL	Similar whose nameds, man seconds
instrument and acknowledged to me the	at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	ed, executed the instrument.
	RULA E. LOPEZ Commission # 1427139
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California
Kuh / h	San Diego Courity My Corrigo Explicit, Lun 28, 2007
Signature of Notary Public	
V 9/1/1	
( ) (	

446792 v1/\$D 9kqw01!.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 017080 FRAME: 0772